
 

AMATOLA WATER 
TENDER NOTICE 

 

Amatola Water Board is a state-owned, South African water utility established in November 1997 and is mandated 
to render water services to water sector institutions, local government and other customers in the Eastern Cape.  

 

BID INVITATION 
 
Suitably experienced and qualified Suppliers/ Service Providers are invited to respond to this bid invitation.  

TENDER 1 -  TENDER NO: AW2019/20/41 
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ARTISAN TRAINING SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEARS 

TENDER 2- TENDER NO: AW2019/20/39 
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF SECURITY SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEARS 

TENDER 3 -  TENDER NO: AW2019/20/38 
DESCRIPTION: COMPILATION OF A GRAP COMPLIANT FIXED ASSET REGISTER 

TENDER 4 -  TENDER NO: AW2019/20/32 

DESCRIPTION:  SUPPLY, DELIVER, INSTALL& CONFIGURE STORAGE AREA NETWORK HARDWARE, 
INCLUDING DELL R730 UPGRADE & PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  

 
 

BRIEFING SESSIONS AND BID CLOSING DETAILS 
 

Bid Number 
Compulsory Briefing Sessions Bid Closing Date 

and Time 

AW2019/20/41 N/A 6th April 2020 @ 
09h00 

AW2019/20/32 N/A 6th April 2020 @ 

10h00 

 
AW2019/20/39 

A compulsory pre-tender clarification meeting will be held at 09h00 
on the 20th March 2020.  Prospective tenderers are to meet 
Amatola Water Representatives at Nahoon Dam Boathouse, 

Nahoon Dam, East London 

6th April 2020 @ 
12h00 

 
AW2019/20/38 

A compulsory pre-tender clarification meeting will be held at 10h00 
on the 20th March 2020.  Prospective tenderers are to meet 
Amatola Water Representatives at Nahoon Dam Boathouse, 

Nahoon Dam, East London 

6th April 2020 @ 
13h00 

 

TENDER CONDITIONS   
The tender conditions are contained in the detailed advert which is displayed on the Amatola website at 

www.amatolawater.co.za  – go to the tenders’ page. 
  

ACCESS TO TENDER DOCUMENTS 

Tender documents will be available from the 13th March 2020 and can be downloaded free of charge from the 
Amatola Water website at www.amatolawater.co.za  – go to the tenders page. 
 

TENDER SUBMISSIONS 
The original completed bid documents and all supporting documents, must be submitted in a sealed envelope or 
parcel endorsed/marked with the Bid Number and Bid Description as detailed above. The sealed envelope must 

be deposited in the Bid/Tender Box located in the reception area of Amatola House, 6 Lancaster Rd, Vincent, East 
London prior to the closing date and time stipulated above. The bid submissions will be opened in public shortly 
after the closing time. 
 
  

http://www.amatolawater.co.za/


 

TENDER ENQUIRIES 
No telephonic enquiries relating to this tender will be entertained.  All enquiries regarding this tender must be in 
writing only and must be directed to: Mr S Biyela, Fax: (043) 707 3770, E-mail:  sbiyela@amatolawater.co.za  

 
 
MRS V ZITUMANE 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 

mailto:sbiyela@amatolawater.co.za

